THEM # 111 9/12/23 (R-2024-58)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 315116

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE SEP 1 2 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO EXCUSING A COUNCILMEMBER FROM ATTENDING A MEETING.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of San Diego (Council) may excuse a

Councilmember from attending a scheduled Council or Council committee meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this resolution based on the information provided by City of San Diego (City) staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true, and accurate; and

WHEREAS, under Charter section 280(a)(1), this resolution is not subject to veto by the Mayor because this matter is exclusively within the purview of the Council and does not affect the administrative service of the City under the control of the Mayor; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Councilmember Raul Campillo is hereby excused from attending all meetings of the Council and all meetings of the Standing Committees of the Council that may be held between October 9, 2023, through December 1, 2023, due to family leave. If the schedule allows, Councilmember Campillo reserves the right to attend any meetings during the excused time.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By

Kathy J. Steinman
Deputy City Attorney

KJS:jvg August 11, 2023 Or.Dept: CD7

CC No. N/A

Doc. No. 3385711

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was meeting ofSEP 12 2023	passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
	DIANA J.S. FUENTES City Clerk
	By Kystell Medina Deputy City Clerk

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

315116

Resolution Number R-\_\_\_\_\_